

November 11, 2024

Takes part in 2024 Kyushu Rainbow Pride themed "Color Your Future Together" as a Cosponsor and joins the parade

Exeo Group Inc. (head office: Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Tetsuya Funabashi, President) announces that it has participated in 2024 Kyushu Rainbow Pride as a cosponsor and joined the parade.

Kyushu Rainbow Pride, now in its 10th year, is held under the subtitle "For All the Children of the Future," with the aim of creating a society where everyone can live safely and authentically. The main event on November 3rd, which was the parade, consisted of five separate floats and many participants including companies marched through the streets of Fukuoka, expressing their diverse identities in their own ways.

EXEO Group strives to help establish a society in which everyone can live their lives proudly and positively as the people that they are and enjoy themselves every day. Participating in events in different regions including Tokyo Pride Parade, we will continue with our activities aimed at connecting with as many individuals as possible and promoting cooperation through a better understanding of diversity.



2024 Kyushu Rainbow Pride Theme: "Color Your Future Together" Dates: Saturday, November 2 & Sunday, November 3, 2024 Location: Reisen Park, Fukuoka City Audience: Approximately 1,000 people (last year's record)

> Contact for inquiries Public Relations Team, Corporate Communication Office, EXEO Group, Inc. TEL. +81-3-5778-1075 E-mail: contact@en2.exeo.co.jp